
3138 

Po rt 

H. o. 

AK 

AK 
AK 

Tariff 
Item No. 

85.22.019 

90.10.029 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 

90.28.009 CH 

ON I 97.07.009 

I 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 518-continued 
APPROVAU--COntinued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

I 
Normal Pref. 

Video special effects generator designed for use with Free Free 
video production equipment when imported: 

(1) by a school, college or university for use by 
that school, college or university and not 
for resale; or 

(2) by an importer, when declared that they are 
being imported for sale only to schools, 
colleges or universities and that they will 
remain the property of the school, college 
or university and will not be sold or other-
wise disposed of without payment of the 
duty otherwise payable under the Customs 
Tariff 

Precision split spools for 16 mm and 35 mm motion Free Free 
picture film 

Diesel injection fuel pump testing machines .. Free 
Pressure gauges, when declared by a manufacturer Free 

for use by him, only in making automotive com-
pression testers 

Toyo Baldwin transducers, load cells and process Free Free 
control instrumentation 

Sari longline .. . . .. .. Free Free 

Part Con-
II cession 

Ref. Code 

31 2066510 

99 919555G 

.. 919531K 

.. 919559K 

99 204162G 

15 205744B 

I 

I 

No. 111 

Effective 

From I 
To• 

1 /4/821 30/6/8 

1 /5 /82 30 /6/8 

1 /7 /82 30 /6 /8 
1 /6 /82 30/6/8 

1 /8 /80 30/9/8 

1 /7 /81 30 /9 /8 

4 

5 

5 
5 

5 

5 

• Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date 
of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

AK 30.03.039 

AK 38.19.079 
H.O. 39.02.331 
H.O. 39.02.378} 

39.02.379 

H.O. 39.03.181 
H.O. 39.07.599 
AK 48.21.019 
AK 76.03.011 

H.O. 84.21.011 

H.O. 84.47 .009 
H.O. 84.61.021 

Amoxil; 
Capsules, 250 mg 
Capsules, 500 mg 

Sterile ... boards 
Biaxially ... SCC 
Biaxially ... films 

viz: 
Shorko ... SCC 

Regenerated ... width 
Vi Drape ... protecters 
Uni-patch ... patches 
Aluminium ... declared 

(a) by ... or 
(b) by .•. dies 

Iwata ... models: 
W-71 ... RG-2 
W-70-1 ... EC3 
W-70-02 ... LA-70B-05Z 

Emcostar ... machines 
Martonair: .. 

Automatic ... valve 
Electrojet ... series .. 
Pressure ... Regulators 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of September 1982. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

100662C 
100663A 
9176850 
206378G 
206341H 

206380J 
206491L 
2029690 
110006J 

111620H 
900839L 
2066410 
202992J 

112991A 
900807B 
112993H 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs 


