## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 578—continued Approvals—continued

Port			Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Norma!	Pref.	II Ref,	cession Code	From	To*
н.о.	85.22.019	<ul> <li>Video special effects generator designed for use with video production equipment when imported:</li> <li>(1) by a school, college or university for use by that school, college or university and not for resale; or</li> <li>(2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale only to schools, colleges or universities and that they will remain the property of the school, college or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff</li> </ul>	Free	Free	31	206651D	1 /4 /82	30 /6 /84
AK	90.10.029	Precision split spools for 16 mm and 35 mm motion picture film	Free	Free	99	919555G	1 /5 /82	30/6/85
AK	90.24.011	Diesel injection fuel pump testing machines	Free			919531K	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
AK	90.24.011	Pressure gauges, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making automotive com- pression testers	Free		•••	919559K	1/6/82	30/6/85
СН	90.28.009	Toyo Baldwin transducers, load cells and process control instrumentation	Free	Free	99	204162G	1 /8 /80	30/9/85
DN	97.07.009	Sari longline	Free	Free	15	205744B	1 /7 /81	30/9/85

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## Decisions Cancelled:

## MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelleu.											
AK	30.03.039	Amoxil;	••	••				••			
		Capsules, 250 mg		••					100662C	••	
		Capsules, 500 mg	••	••					100663A	••	••
AK	38.19.079	Sterileboards	••	••		••		••	917685D	••	
H.O.	39.02.331	BiaxiallySCC	••	••		••		••	206378G	••	
H.O.	39.02.378	Biaxiallyfilms	••	••	••	••		••	206341H	••	
	39.02.379	viz:									
		ShorkoSCC									
H.O.	39.03.181	Regeneratedwidth	••	••	••	••		••	206380J	••	
H.O.	39.07.599	Vi Drape protecters	••	••		••		••	206491L	••	
AK	48.21.019	Uni-patchpatches	••	••		••		••	202969D	••	••
AK	76.03.011	Aluminiumdeclared	••	••		••		••	110006J		
		(a) byor									
		(b) bydies									
H.O.	84.21.011	Iwatamodels:	••	••		••		••			
		W-71RG-2	••	••					111620H	••	
		W-70-1EC3	••	••					900839L	••	
		W-70-02LA-70B-05Z		••			}		206641G	••	
H.O.	84.47.009	Emcostarmachines	••	••	]	••		••	202992J	••	
H.O.	84.61.021	Martonair:	••			••		••			
		Automaticvalve	••	••					112991A	••	
		Electrojetseries	••	••					900807B	••	
		Pressure Regulators	••	••					112993H	••	••
	t l				I		1 1		1		1

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of September 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs